
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6592
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015
VISIT OF EAM ABROAD 
Nath Shri Chand;Rajendran Shri S.

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the various visits undertaken by the Minister of External Affairs to foreign countries during the past three months; and 

(b) the details of discussions held, MoUs signed and areas of cooperation identified for further cooperation during the visits, country-
wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS [GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)] 

(a) & (b) Information in respect of visits by the External Affairs Minister has been compiled and placed at Annexure 'A'. 
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